FORM PTO-1595 REC 03-2	21-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMD No. 0654 0044 (over 4/04)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 102	026680 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jérémy Morgan MAR 15 2002	Name: PERRIER VITTEL MANAGEMENT ET TECHNOLOGIE
2.15 02	Internal Address:
TENT & TRUE	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 20, rue Rouget de Lisle
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Issy-les-Moulineaux State: France ZIP: 92130
Evention Data: February 21 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: February 21, 2002	Adultional marile(s) & aduless(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: February 21, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/152,133	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fish & Neave	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Jeffrey H. Ingerman	🔀 Enclosed
	Lx Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1051 7	
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020-1105	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020-1105	8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (charge deficiency/credit overpayment only)
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020-1105 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (charge deficiency/credit overpayment only) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020-1105 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (charge deficiency/credit overpayment only) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020-1105 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (charge deficiency/credit overpayment only) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020-1105 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Jeffrey H. Ingerman Name of Person Signing	8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (charge deficiency/credit overpayment only) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020-1105 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Jeffrey H. Ingerman Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,069 Total number of pages including contents.	8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (charge deficiency/credit overpayment only) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Signature Date
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020-1105 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Jeffrey H. Ingerman Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,069 Total number of pages including comparisoner of Patents & Toommissioner of Patents & Toommi	8. Deposit account number: 06-1075 (charge deficiency/credit overpayment only) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information to:

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

NEST-70

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, I, Jérémy Morgan, residing at 98, rue de l'Ouest, 75014 Paris, France, have made a design invention in:

CAP FOR A FOOD OR BEVERAGE CONTAINER

and have made application for United States Letters Patent for a design patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2001 as United States Design Patent Application No. 29/152,133, and having been executed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, PERRIER VITTEL MANAGEMENT ET
TECHNOLOGIE, a corporation organized and existing under
the laws of France and having an office and place of
business at 20, rue Rouget de Lisle, 92130 Issy-lesMoulineaux, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire
interest in said design invention, said United States
design patent application and in any Letters Patent
which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said PERRIER VITTEL MANAGEMENT ET TECHNOLOGIE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said design invention and any improvements thereon for all

PATENT REEL: 012684 FRAME: 0450

countries of the world, and in and to said United States design patent application, and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said design patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every design patent application or design registration application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all design patents or registrations which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all design patents or registrations on said design invention to the said PERRIER VITTEL MANAGEMENT ET TECHNOLOGIE, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure design patent or registration protection on said design invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Although this assignment is being executed on the date indicated hereinafter, it is my intention that this Assignment be effective and all rights transferred herein shall be considered to have vested in PERRIER

> PATENT REEL: 012684 FRAME: 0451

VITTEL MANAGEMENT ET TECHNOLOGIE on 15 June 2001, the filing date of French Design Application No. 013543. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter. Jétémy On this day of 2002, before me, a notary public in and for appeared in person the above-named Jérémy Morgan and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Soussigné Me Dacerco Amon Archi. MAME NOTAIRE DE LA S.C.P JACQUES ANTOMARCHI-LAME et JEAN-LUC RICHARD Certifie sincère et véritable la signature de M. On neur apposée ci-dessus A PARIS Le 200 & Notary Public (Notarial seal) My Commission Expires: RCHI-LAME de ANDOUMARCHE Unlaw Ideal

RECORDED: 03/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 012684 FRAME: 0452